Number of Matter: M. No. 362/82.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 24 March 1983.

Name of Liquidator: R. On Hing.

Address: Commercial Affairs Division, Private Bag, Napier,

R. ON HING, Official Liquidator.

0700

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS Name of Company: Kind Industries (1973) (NZ) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly: Strand Chambers, First Floor, 470 Lake Road, Takapuna, Auckland 9; now care of Official Assignee's office.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1976/82. Date of Order: 23 February 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 14 December 1982.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Friday, 18 March 1983 at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

0688

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Regency Souvenir Jewellery Manufacturing Co. Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly: 50 Lake Road, Northcote, Auckland; now care of Official Assignee's office.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1674/82. Date of Order: 23 February 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 15 December 1982.

Place, and Times of First Meetings.

Creditors: My office, Thursday, 17 March 1983 at 2.15 p.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 3.15 p.m.

F. P. EVANS Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

0687

1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS OF DEBT Name of Company: Central Vac Systems Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 187/81.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs of Debt: 7 March 1983.

F. P. EVANS

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

0686

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Central Vac Systems Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignee, Auckland. Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 187/81. Amount per Dollar: 12.52316c.

First and Final or Otherwise: Interim dividend.

When Pavable: 25 February 1983.

Where Payable: My office.

F. P. EVANS.

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

0685

1c

OUALITY JEWELLERS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 19 February 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 16th day of February 1983.

C. BROWNSON, Secretary.

0684

BROWNSONS BUILDINGS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 19 February 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company

Dated this 16th day of February 1983.

C. BROWNSON, Secretary.

0683

J. A. AND H. R. SUTTON LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE Company

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 19 February 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) Companies Act) the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated this 16th day of February 1983.

H. R. SUTTON, Secretary.

0682

MATUA DAIRY (1978) LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Hamilton for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 19 February 1983 (the date this notice was posted in accordance with section 335A (3) (b) Companies Act) the Registrar may dis-

solve the company.